Summary of 2024 Resolutions

RC2024-01 ELCA Commitment to Peacemaking

This resolution, acknowledging the ELCA's teaching documents related to peacemaking and to the public voice of the church, calls on the Minneapolis Area Synod to demonstrate its commitment to public discourse over the vocation of peacemaking and for the Bishop of the MAS to provide resources for congregations to model public discourse.

RC2024-02 Revising the FY 2024 Synod Budget

This resolution revises the budget for Fiscal Year 2024 (February 1, 2024 – January 31, 2025) based upon current mission support trends, including the final mission support receipts for 2023. A proposed Fiscal Year 2024 budget was passed at the 2023 Minneapolis Area Synod Assembly.

RC2024-03 Revising the FY2025 Synod Budget

This resolution proposes a budget for Fiscal Year 2025 based on current mission support trends.

RC2024-04 Minneapolis Area Synod Expression of Appreciation

This resolution acknowledges the many contributions of Bishop Ann Svennungsen to the Minneapolis Area Synod's life and ministry, and it calls on voting members at the Synod Assembly to express appreciation for her life of service as a Minister of Word and Sacrament, as well as Bishop of the synod.